2023-24 VOLLEYBALL REGION MEETINGS
(BRING YOUR RULE BOOK, OFFICIALS MANUAL AND PRESEASON GUIDES)

NOTE 1:
Region meeting credit will not be given for taking or reviewing the open book test.
Region meeting must be completed by September 30.

NOTE 2:
Officials who are contracted to officiate region and round of 16 contests, must meet
the same requirements as a state tournament official.

East Central Region Phone Emails

Tami Hosman Coordinator C: 940-0448 dthosman@gmail.com

Char Carda, Coordinator C: 350-7844 char.carda@k12.sd.us
North Central Region

Sharon Ferry, Coordinator H: 945-0165 C: 720-281-3205 tkd 3dan@hotmail.com
Stephanie Kjetland C: 695-3079 skjetland@hotmail.com
Northeast Region

Erin Schroeder, Coordinator C:450-0124 eddocdan@yahoo.com

Cassi Kottke, Coordinator C: 360-7672 cassibloom@rocketmail.com
Northwest Region

Linda Dahlgren, Coordinator C: 848-0170 kldahlgren@tlsd.us

South Central Region

Angie Kinsley, Coordinator H: 669-2516 C: 530-1507 angie.kinsley@goldenwest.net
Lynell Martin, Coordinator H: 775-2357 C: 830-9761 lynell. martin@k12.sd.us
Southeast Region

Laurie Thompson, Coordinator C: 376-4512 arcollt67(@gmail.com

Erik Gerlach, Coordinator C: 212-9832 erikgerlach(@gmail.com
Matt Sisk, Coordinator C:216-0010 masisk33@hotmail.com

West Region

Laurie Durr, Coordinator C:431-4254 laurie.a.durr@gmail.com
Tanya Nelsen, Coordinator C: 391-7768 tanya@thechemistrylab.com
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2023-24 VOLLEYBALL REGION MEETINGS

(BRING YOUR RULE BOOK, OFFICIALS MANUAL AND PRESEASON GUIDES)

NOTE 1:
Region meeting credit will not be given for taking or reviewing the open book test.

Region meeting must be completed by September 30.

NOTE 2:
Officials who are contracted to officiate region and round of 16 contests, must meet

the same requirements as a state tournament official.

All Times are Central time unless otherwise indicated

East Central | Date Location Time
Wednesday, August 16 Sioux Valley High School Volga, 7:00 p.m.
go to SE parking lot by gym
Sunday, August 20 2" Chance High School 821 North Capital 6:30 pm
Mitchell, SD
Wednesday, August 23 Huron High School 701 18" St. SW Huron 7:00 pm
Enter through the East Doors
North Central
Wednesday, August 16 SDHSAA Office, 804 North Euclid in Pierre 7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, September 6 SDHSAA Office, 804 North Euclid in Pierre 7:00 p.m.
Northeast
Tuesday, August 15 Warner High School 7:00 p.m.
Thursday , August 17 Watertown High School 7:00 p.m.
Northwest
Monday, August 21 Timber Lake High School 6 p.m. (MT)
Wednesday, Aug. 23 Timber Lake High School 6 PM (MT)
South Central
Wednesday, August 30 White River High School 7:00 pm
Wednesday, September 6 Burke Elementary School 7:00pm
Southeast
Monday August 21 Sioux Falls Roosevelt High School, in Little Theatrg 7:00 p.m.
Monday, August 28 Harrisburg High School 7:00 p.m.
West
Wednesday August 30 Rapid City Christian’s High School, in the 7:00 p.m.( MT)
Auditorium at 23757 Arena Dr. Rapid City
Wednesday, September 13 | Rapid City Christian’s High School, in the 7:00 p.m.( MT)

Auditorium at 23757 Arena Dr. Rapid City
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